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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of textile mills functioning in the country, State and Union Territory-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to promote and set up new textile industries, particularly in the rural areas in the country, so as
to arrest migration of rural folk to urban area; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State and Union Territory-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES(SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): As on 31.05.2011, 1443 cotton/man-made fibre textile mills (Non-SSI) are functioning in the country. The state-wise/U.T.-wise
details are as under :-

S.No. State   No. of Mills S.No. State  No. of Mills

1 Andhra Pradesh 119 14 Kerala 20

2 Assam   0  15 Madhya Pradesh 38

3 Bihar   0  16 Maharashtra 165

4 Chhattisgarh 0 17 Manipur 0

5 Dadra Nagar Haveli 11 18 Orissa 1

6 Daman & Diu 0 19 Pondicherry 10

7 Goa   1  20 Punjab  80

8 Gujarat   44  21 Rajasthan 38

9 Haryana   31  22 Tamil Nadu 803

10 Himachal Pradesh 16 23 Uttar Pradesh 20

11 Jammu & Kashmir 1 24 Uttaranchal 7

12 Jharkhand 1 25 West Bengal 16

13 Karnataka  21   Total 1443

(b) & (c): Government does not propose to set up any textile mill. However, government provides the conducive environment by promoting various schemes for promotion of textile industry throughout the country. Some of the schemes introduced by the
government for promotion of textile industries are Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS), Scheme for Integrated Textile Parks (SITP), Welfare of Powerloom Workers through Group Insurance Scheme, Group Workshed Scheme for decentralized Powerloom Sector, Integrated Scheme for Powerloom Cluster Development.
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